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Part 1-Annual Budget

1.1 Mayor's Report

The Monthly section 71 report is a report that gives a clear view on the state or performanceof the tVlunicipality for that month as well as the year to date performance. Among theimpacts that are challenging the Municipality, is the cash flow challenge currengy beingexperienced by the municipality due to among other things declining collection, historicexpenditure patterns, high water losses and high rate of inoigents within the municipalboundaries.

Management within local government has a significant role to play in strengthening the linkbetween the citizen and government's overall priorities and spending plans. The goal shoulcjbe to enhance service delivery aimed at improving the quality of life for all people within theurhukela District Municipality .Budgeting is primaiity about the choices that the municipalityhas to make between competing priorities and fiscal realities. The challenge is to do morewith the available resources. we need to remain focused on the effective delivery of the coremuniciperl services through the application of efficient and effective service deliverymechanisms.

1.2 Council Resolutions

1' The tleLln6il of UThukela District Municlqality, acting in terms of section 71 of therMunic;ipal Finance Management Act, (Act 5'6 of ZOOSj t; note :

2' 
$",,T:"u 

Budget statements and supporting documents for the months of December

1.3 Executive Summary

As per Municipal Finance Managemelt A91 the municipatity needs to prepare section 71report in a prescribed format as p6r nationartre";;y;;;"tion..
The District Municipality has to embark on implementing revenue collection strategies tooptimize the collection of debt owed by consumers.

Im:l:[:]palitv 
is also embarking on assurins that ail srants are spent durins the 2Q19t2o



1.4 ln - year Budget tables

TABLE 1: c4 - Monthry Budget statements - Financiar performance

DC23 Uthukela - Tabte c4 t Statement - Financial periormance (revenue and expenditure



I

The transfers recognized is reflectirlg the orantl expenditure that has beerf recognizedag income plus unconditional grantq.
capital grant transfers recognised R 114miilion at the end of December 2o1g.Total operating expenditure is at R $06 million ft tn" 

"no 
or December 2019.

The service charged - water R116lmiilion has been biiled at the end of Ddcember
2019.

The service charges - sanitation R?o million hfs been biiled at the end of December
2019.



Table 2: G5 - Monthry Budget statements - Gapitar Expenditure

The following table provides a breakdown of budgeted capital expenditure
by vote:

ryUllg!.Tabte C5 Monthty Budget
functional classification and funding). M06

udget Year2020/21Vote 0escription

I thousands

Kel

1

lIrul ilr,rPdt vulg

Original

Budget

Monthly

aclual
YearTD actua

YearT0

budget l=TT'
Full Year

Forecast

l 

s in s l, yr{ ru,r.natrrr rporop,irtion ----l--;
J 105-MUNTCTeALMANAGER 

Ir' - I

I zuu.uuxruKAttijERvtuts
I

3OO . BUDGET AND TREASURY

400 - socrAL sERVtcEs(eLANNtNG&EcoNol.,irc orvl

4OB. U6A& HEALIH SERVICES

5OO. MTER, SANITATION AND TECHNICAL SERVICES

T6td C.6il'1.i.^l^,
IO,JJI '148,469 (34,192) tnii

f^trl n
296,937 18,332 114,276 148,469 (34,192) .230/, 296,937

296,937 r8,332 114,276 148,469 1ll,rszlf '230/o *iry$?

296,937

296,937

lapital Expenditure. Functional Classif ication

Trading seNices

Energy sources

llhbr nEnagernent

Wasb ui abr nunagenEnt

Ytbsb nEnagornenl

&her

4Q 171

18,332

296,93;

296,937

114,276

114,276

148,469

148,469

E^prriluIure' r uncltonat Ulassitication 3 296,937 18,332 114,276 '148,469 p4rraf;; 296,937

I
lFunded bv:l=:
I Naional GovernnEnt

I

I ProvincialGovrxnrnent

I --
I DisfictMunicipatity

Oher tansbrs and qranB
-.:,._.__...... _..-...-._...

Transfers recognised , capital

Bonorving 
I

Intemally generated funds I*"";;*H

296,937 18,332 114,276 r48,469
296,937

;

296,937 18,332 114,276 148,469 lU,rSztl
{

!
Ii

-i

'230/0 296,937

u r unlY
296,937 18,332 114,2t6 148,469 (34,192)l .23f0 296,937

month of December 2019.



Table 3: sGl3 Repairs and maintenance per asset ctass

Ttgl ement.capitatexpenditure

Description

vqtrrqr srpelqtrure 0n new assets by A$set ClasS , M 06% erOgrtV*tZOffi-
I original

_Fsdgq!__

|i]|onthly

aclual

YearTD

.I'.{sJ!__
f rulvear

I Forecast

t----*-* -

Wabr Supply Infrastucfu re

lgqgsglgHs=tslsq_
IylryH'!![r_e.qgqry!

qeuruEje{gg| 
_

Machinery and Equipnent

Transport Assels

TransportAsset;

Pump Statnns

Water Treatment Vlorks

Buk Mains

11,078

18,720

/J0

1,249

; 105

T ios

105

158

I

! ,,'n

l__ 

-;r; _ _l,9ll

3,615

1 536 I 1,e26

311 I 1,68e

.i
,, I ,r,

. .lLtsis.2

15,892

6 E?0

9,360

368

62s

53

12,277 77.3t0
31,784

31,784

11,078

t8,720

736

1,249

105

12,27 77j%

tri
7,671

368

65,2Y0

rlti.,o;i

100.0%

ioo.oi,

.227,0%

013

(1 19,

t0

t0

172

172

60

53

53

79

(11e)

(11e)

.227,l1o

.227.00/"

ii:o%'

105

105

15819

60 79 19
24.00/0

158

65 1,850 330
.460 9%

600(1,5201

65 1,850

1,272

330

6,063

(1,520)

4,791

-460.9%

-zsoi; -

660

12,125

1,272 6,063 4,791 79,0f0
12,125

uapral Expenotture on new assets i 44,932 1,928 6,969 22,416 15,447 68.9%
44,832



Tabfe 4z c2 - Budgeted Financiar performance (revenue andexpenditure by standard ctassification)

ry- 
cation). M06 December



;;ffiil:, ;::seted 
Financiat perrormance (revenue and expend*ure

0923 Uthuketa . Tabte C3

icipatvote).M06



Part 2 - supporting Documentation
2.1,1Table 6: SG3 Debtors Age Analysis

DC23 Uthurketa Table SC3 M debtors. M06 December

Budget Year

Description

lR thousandsm:;

020t21

0'30Days l31.60Days 61'90 Days
91.120

Days

121.150

Dys

151.180

Dys

.|81 
0ys.

Yr
Over 1Yr Iotal

I

I lrade and Olher Recelvables fom Exctange Transactons _ vtrbbr
I

I 
Trade and_Oqer Recervables fom Exdange Transac.t0ns. Electicjty

i Receivables f 0m Non-exchange Transactons - property Rabs
l^

I 
KeceMabtes fiom Exchange Transactons - V\Asb Wabr ManagenEnt

I RecervabJes from Exchange Transactons - V,\bsb l\/anagernent

Receruables from Exchange Transactons - property Renbr Debbrs

lnbreslon Arrrlar Debbr Accounts

Reco_verable unaufrorise_d, irregular, fruitess and wasbfu I expendjUre

24,772

55

2s,264 I 19,s54

,,1,,,1

18,218 18,974

-T

20,954

,T

16,707

,un I

950,738

1,011

| 1,0e5,181

r
t"

t

'-_.--l"l
'- ,ri\

0her

l0'l9t)n
24,827 25,278 19,552 18,213 19,022 20,966 16,876 951,749 1,096,482

: : i:::-"":Y : 1l:: iI-: 
,r_ 

"L: I 
sl gPl_ulg u p

Organs ofSbb

ComrErcial

Households

0her

2,021

3,164

r9,58/

55

2,529

2,432

20,302

14

1,360

1,428

10,766

(2)

1,207

1,221

1 5,7B9

(5)

996

I t1t

16,845

47

928

1,120

18,907

12

807

1,026

14,874

169

21,607

51,058

878,072

1,011

y jii
62,583

1491 
143

1,302

24,827 25,278 19,552 18,213 19,022 20,966 16,876 9s1,749 1,096,482



4EITSVSB|LL|NG Asnrrffi
$ W

i,t

Julv 2019

fr{ffiWs}YJ##dffi
.r iI ".1

10,015,313.04
June 2019 22,110,925.41

jgJse..esa-ji
4ugHqq;zfruei : _" l9 4,19i

ai Q4o'/^_21,236,017.66 SeLtember 20?d 7,929,437.V
'g

October
--rNciwmbr

Gcemh;

"J-431,421,68
ocfcib6i,20q g' '- 10, fgq3m,ru

2019

'I20iEr 201Q

19,254,144.00 ruovember 2019 10 057 6q7 lq 55.100ti, I1,i15,756f2 )ecember 201g 1? 4A.A q!]R An dnWi32,634,911.53
0.00%,

Loq,sfiI3o?i 5q AtF 7.$n ,4
36o/c,

TOTAL{;
B|LLTNG - JUNE 2oio_,DEqEMBE
RECIEPIS - JUNE 2O1g- DECEMI

1os,s+t,oao:7
59,425,391.41

3 ;



2.2 Tabte 8: SG4 Aged Greditors

qgIg 
tlly Budget statement - aged creditors . M06 December

TOP THN CREDITO-ES ANATYSE AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019
CREDI]IORS NAME AMOUNT
U MNGEN I WATER 10181586L.6
PK VALVES JV ELECTRIC AND PUMP 92076585.73
N DU IVIKHIZE TRADING 7024':945.45
rvrAl{s TYRES (PTY)LTD 497L"371,.27
NAMBITHI GEN ERAL SERVICES (PTY)LTD 1532,+06.64
SAGE SISUTH AFRIcA 1,431,1i57.62

731,1;92.22
NEWCI\STLE ADVERTISER 419195.95
ARCH A.CTUAL CONSU LTING 2t7 4459
HUGE T'ELECOM

2155806



2.4.1'Table 10: Investments and Bank Balances

eank- Bltanie=

The forlowing refrects bank barances at 31 Decemb er 2a1g

; -o$ltfih{1_l

, I T".l"; -"l":" ;i;i,{ i Ji-'--fjiT

" ,7,,1.e;2:r35.94



Table {2: SG6 Grant Receipts

DC23 Uthruketa . Supporiing Tabte SCe Monttrty euOget Stitement transfers andutJtEt ! atllq

udqet Year 202t

grant receipts . M06i December
u21

R thousand|'

Original
Budget

Monthly
actual

YearTD actual YearTD

budget
YTD variance

--.="...1%-

I YTD variance i Full Year

I I Forecast

t%l

?qeralinq lrrrn{,grs ilg qalll
National Govemment:

Locat uovernnent Equibble Share

RSC Levy Replacenpnt

Finance Managernent

EPVVP Incentive

Provincial Govemment: I

441,473 139,551 326,670 220,737

182,562

33,643

1,005

3,527

137,160 uur,* [--*,,,r,,
365,123

67,286

2,010

7,054

139,551 319,721

2,010

4,939

137,160 75j%
365,123

67,286

2,010

7.054-l1,1't8 79: 559

275

284

233 *nluu
ueveopnEnt Planning

Nodal Plant Grant

Raset Program

Massifcaton Fleet Supporl

Lo Seh

55C

568

55( ZI J

(42)

100.00/o

-14.8%

ccu

568

Ivpercutrg transters and Grants 442,591 139,551 327,462 221,296 137,392
_-_L
62.110 

I

t-
I National Govemment:
I

I 
Munbipa|nfastructrrecrant(Mtc)

i Resionat Butk lnfasfucture

I Rurat Road Asset ivanaqenentt-I Wabr Servic€s lntrastrucfure Granl

Disasbt Managernent Build jng Grant

I1u-9iryglrg:l9f_111_gj1t!. 
-

?qA o?7 2,000

442,591

I r
137.845 148,469

89,469

5,000

54,000

(25,469) .n.i;i* | -zgos:z
178,937

10,000

1 08,000

2,000

64,000

1,845

i0,000

2,000

(25,469 28.50
178,937

10,000

108,000

i
2,000 137,845 148,469 (2s,469) 17.20k

296,937

I{tsgEIPTI' OF TRANSFERS & GRANTS 739,528 141 ,551 465,307 369,764 111,924 30 370
/39,528



Table 13t SG7 Grant Expenditure
DC23 uttrukela' supporting Table sc7(1) Monthly Budget statement . transfers

0escription

i thousands

rsrers and grant expendil

Budget Year2020/21

:ure . MlJr December

unginal

Budget

Monthly

actual
YearID actuai

Year{D

budtlet
l"[0 variance

F:;;
Full Year

Forecast

E^TEflUI IUKE

I

l

1--| 140,611 325,086
- 

zzi,iii

182,562 

)

33,643 I

I

1,005 

I
3,527 I

104,350 rlin 441,473

l- ---:--
j NationalGovemment:

I 
Local GovernrcntEquitable Share

j i99f'urn+qtrylt

I Finance Managenent

I

J rnvwrncenriue 
l

I Provincial Government: IIt
I 

DevetopmntptannrnS 
I

Raset Pregr6rn 
I

Masjfcaton Feetsupport 
I

Ls seb 
I

Oher hansfurs and Uranblrnsert RtibnJ i
lnlrl Anarrlih^ ^v^^-r:r..-- -.+ |

441,473

365,123

67,286

2,010

7,054

139,55

211

ucc

319,721

535

4,B30

13/ 160 

i
(33,643) 

I

75.10i0

-100.0%

- 
-+0,07,

37 0%
_.1$,6'i

365,12:

67,286

2,010(4701

1 303

1,118 439 1,921 CJU

275

----+
1i64 1,118

550

568

I+JY | 1tE

104

a7r)l

I-t

1,725 |''F

'e6 |

Qsql

-100 0%

#Dlv/01

'inivro-l

-100 0%

550

6AA
284

ildil5ter$ an0 Lirants: 442,591 I 141,056 327,001 221,296 105,711 442,591

Muncipal lnfrasf ucLre Granl fir/lG). _ .l
Regronal Bulli lnfrasf ucfu re

Rural Road Aset lilanaoerrcnl

ft'bbr Servrces ln{rasf uctrre Grant

Disasbr Manergennnt Bujhrng Grant

Otrer capihl fansbrs [insertdescrlpton]

0

,0A 0?7
114,276 -ioqoun

89,469

5,000

54 000

- -(t6,'1A ??,
296 937

178,937

10,000

108,000

3,605

211

732

13,784

65,329

4,374

1,185

43,389

1,185

(1q6lrll

178,937

10,000

t
108 000

,.-llotal capital expenditure of Transfers and Grants 296,937 18,332 114,276 148,469 (34J92 .23.0%

441,283

TOTAL EXPENDIII'RE OF TRANSFERS A},ID GRAI,ITS 739,528 159,388 369,764 71,519 19.30/o
739,528



Budget Officer

I

l

l

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

I
j

I



I Nhlanhla Zamokuhle Khuzwayo, Municipa.l Manager of urhukefa District Municipafity,hereby certify that the section li ana supporting doc-umentation for and Decsmber 2019
i"iTi,ffi: *:fj:,.,i:?;:T:1.'." *it tne nauiiciprr iin,n"e Manasement Act and the

2.7. Municipal Managerrs quality certificate

Print Name : NZ Khuzwayo

Signature

I
IDate : 14 Janrjary 2020


